il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 23 to 30, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,387 likely voters in Ohio using SMS and web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,387 unless otherwise specified.
[1] In 2021, state lawmakers passed a budget that eliminated Ohio's top income bracket, reducing the amount of tax
paid by high earners making more than $220,300.

Would you support a new bracket on people making over $250,000 and another bracket that increases tax rates on
people making over $500,000?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ NoCollege College Black or African American White Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 43 47 38 38 45 41 46 38 44 51 38 44
Somewhat support 28 27 29 32 26 28 27 39 27 27 30 25
Somewhat oppose 12 10 14 12 1 13 9 11 12 10 111 13
Strongly oppose 12 9 16 12 12 11 15 9 12 7 15 N
Don't know 6 7 4 6 5 7 3 3 6 5 5 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71 74 67 70 71 69 73 77 71 78 68 69
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 24 19 30 24 23 24 24 20 24 17 26 24
SUPPORT (NET) +47  +55 +37 +46 +48 +45  +49 +57  +47 +61 +42 +45
Weighted N 1,387 721 666 416 971 938 449 103 1,238 275 648 462

[2] Currently, Ohio taxes what a company sells in the state, but it does not tax a company's profit.

Would you support or oppose a state corporate income tax in Ohio?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ NoCollege College Black or African American White Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 27 31 22 25 27 24 32 32 26 33 25 25
Somewhat support 27 27 26 24 28 26 27 19 27 28 27 26
Somewhat oppose 17 16 19 18 17 18 16 20 17 17 16 20
Strongly oppose 20 14 28 24 19 20 20 20 20 16 24 17
Don't know 9 12 5 0 9 11 4 9 9 7 8 12
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 54 58 48 49 55 50 59 51 53 61 52 51
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 37 30 47 42 36 38 36 40 37 33 40 37
SUPPORT (NET) +17 +28 +1 +7 +19 +12 423 +11  +16 +28 +12 +14

Weighted N 1,387 721 666 416 971 938 449 103 1,238 275 648 462

Page 1/3 (DK59T8)



[31 Would you support or oppose the state of Ohio increasing its minimum wage to $15 an hour?

Response

Strongly support 40
Somewhat support 20
Somewhat oppose 14
Strongly oppose 23
Don't know 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 60
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 37
SUPPORT (NET) +23
Weighted N 1,387

47
19
14
17
3
66
31
+35
721

32
21
14
30
2
53
44
+9
666

Topline Female Male Under45 45+

45 38
17 21
1 15
24 23
3 2
62 59
35 38
+27 +21
416 971

No College College Black or African American

37
21
15
24
3
58
39
+19
938

45 62
18 14
13 6
22 18
2 0
63 76
35 24
+28 +52
449 103

White
39

21

15

23

3

60

38
+22
1,238

Urban Suburban
54 39
19 20
14 13
13 26

1 2
73 59
27 39

+46 +20
275 648

Rural

33
21
16
25

54
41
+13
462

[4] The Child Tax Credit is a tax credit provided to low-to-moderate income families with children under the age of 17.

Would you support or oppose a state-level Child Tax Credit in Ohio?

Response

Strongly support 43
Somewhat support 34
Somewhat oppose 9
Strongly oppose 9
Don't know 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 77
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18
SUPPORT (NET) +59
Weighted N 1,387
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Topline Female

43
33
11
6

6
76
17
+59
721

Male Under45 45+

42
34
8
11
5
76
19
+57
666

46 41
31 35
7 1
10 8
6 5
77 76
17 19
+60 +57

416 971

No College College Black or African American

40
34
11
8

7
74
19
+55
938

47 53
33 26
7 5
10 13
3 3
80 79
17 18
+63 +61
449 103

White
41
35
10

8
6
76
18

1,238

Urban Suburban
50 42
30 32

9 10

7 11

4 4
80 74
16 21
+64 +53
275 648

Rural

38
38

76
15
+61
462



[5]1 A "health-first" approach to public safety is where 911 dispatchers can send mental health professionals, medical
personnel, or trained peers with lived experience, rather than law enforcement, to help people experiencing behavioral
health crises

Would you support or oppose using public funds to implement a "health-first" approach?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ NoCollege College Black or African American White Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 36 43 28 42 33 32 44 50 35 46 36 30
Somewhat support 30 28 32 26 31 31 27 20 31 29 28 33
Somewhat oppose 10 8 13 7 12 10 10 9 10 1 12 7
Strongly oppose 19 16 23 19 20 21 16 19 19 N 19 24
Don't know 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 2 5 3 5 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 66 71 60 68 64 63 71 70 66 75 64 63
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 29 24 36 26 32 31 26 28 29 22 31 31
SUPPORT (NET) +37  +47 +24 +42 +32 +32  +45 +42  +37 +53 +33 +32
Weighted N 1,387 721 666 416 971 938 449 103 1,238 275 648 462

[6] Participatory budgeting is a method in which voters are directly involved in deciding how to spend parts of a public
budget by proposing policy ideas and voting on how much money should be spent.

Would you support or oppose the state of Ohio adopting a participatory budgeting method?

Response Topline Female Male Under45 45+ NoCollege College Black or African American White Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 29 29 28 27 30 31 25 26 29 3 27 31
Somewhat support 41 43 39 42 41 41 43 49 41 45 40 41
Somewhat oppose 10 9 M 10 10 8 13 6 10 9 12 8
Strongly oppose 8 5 11 10 7 7 9 11 8 6 9 7
Don't know 12 14 10 11 12 13 10 9 12 10 12 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 70 72 67 69 71 72 68 75 70 76 67 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 14 22 20 17 15 22 17 18 15 21 15
SUPPORT (NET) +52  +58 +45 +49 +54 +57  +46 +58  +52  +61 +46 +57
Weighted N 1,387 721 666 416 971 938 449 103 1,238 275 648 462
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